e

Derby City Council

Application No:

e

Derby City Council

Conservation Area Advisory Committee
03/12/2020

Application Type Location

Proposal

Conservation Area

Grade

20/00621/ADV

20/00899/CAD

20/01109/FUL

20/01110/LBA

20/01133/LBA

20/01235/LBA

20/01247/FUL

Page 1 of 2

Advertisement Consent The Silk Mill Industrial Museum Display of various signage City Centre Grade II
32 Full Street
Derby
DE1 3AF
Relevant Demolition in a Assembly Rooms Demolition of the Assembly Rooms and City Centre
Cons Area Market Place adjacent multi-storey car park.
Derby
DE1 3AH
Full Application 4A Ashbourne Road Alterations and re-building of outbuilding to Friar Gate Grade II
Derby form a dwelling (Use Class C3)
DE22 3AA
Listed Building Consent -  4A Ashbourne Road Alterations and re-building of outbuilding to Friar Gate Grade II
Alterations Derby form a dwelling (Use Class C3)
DE22 3AA
Listed Building Consent - Middleton House Internal design changes to use the basement City Centre Grade II
Alterations 27 St Marys Gate area for residential use and the introduction of
Derby 'pod' structures to bathrooms and staircases
DE1 3JR
Listed Building Consent -  The Silk Mill Industrial Museum Installation of internal and external signage City Centre Grade II

32 Full Street
Derby
DE1 3AF

Alterations

Vacant Land Uttoxeter New
Road/Talbot Street

Derby (Access Off Uttoxeter New
Road)

Full Application

To view further details of any application, please note the Application Number and go to www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning

Erection of Foodstore (Use Class E) with
access, car parking, landscaping and
associated works



http://www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning

Page 2 of 2 To view further details of any application, please note the Application Number and go to www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning 23/11/2020



http://www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning

