

## Conservation Area Advisory Committee 03/12/2020



<b>Application No:</b>	Application Type	Location	Proposal	Conservation Area	Grade
20/00621/ADV	Advertisement Consent	The Silk Mill Industrial Museum 32 Full Street Derby DE1 3AF	Display of various signage	City Centre	Grade II
20/00899/CAD	Relevant Demolition in a Cons Area	Assembly Rooms Market Place Derby DE1 3AH	Demolition of the Assembly Rooms and adjacent multi-storey car park.	City Centre	
20/01109/FUL	Full Application	4A Ashbourne Road Derby DE22 3AA	Alterations and re-building of outbuilding to form a dwelling (Use Class C3)	Friar Gate	Grade II
20/01110/LBA	Listed Building Consent - Alterations	4A Ashbourne Road Derby DE22 3AA	Alterations and re-building of outbuilding to form a dwelling (Use Class C3)	Friar Gate	Grade II
20/01133/LBA	Listed Building Consent - Alterations	Middleton House 27 St Marys Gate Derby DE1 3JR	Internal design changes to use the basement area for residential use and the introduction of 'pod' structures to bathrooms and staircases	City Centre	Grade II
20/01235/LBA	Listed Building Consent - Alterations	The Silk Mill Industrial Museum 32 Full Street Derby DE1 3AF	Installation of internal and external signage	City Centre	Grade II
20/01247/FUL	Full Application	Vacant Land Uttoxeter New Road/Talbot Street Derby (Access Off Uttoxeter New Road)	Erection of Foodstore (Use Class E) with access, car parking, landscaping and associated works		